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Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

Aul.

Can. | MFN.

Part
i
Ref.

List

Concession
Effective

From

To

729.200.6

729.920.9

729.920.9

729.990.0
Group 734

893.203.9

Bulbs, specially suited for medical and optical
diagnostic equipment
Nore—This approval does not cover minia-
ture Edison screw lamps of the torch bulb
type
Electronic heating units for heating materials
by application of high frequency -electric
currents
Ovens, bakers’, in which the goods being baked
are supported on moving conveyors
Barrel electroplating machines .. ..
Air-pressure brakes and identifiable parts there-
of, suited for use on aircraft, conforming
to New Zealand Civil Aviation Adminis-
tration Specifications, or accompanied by
Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or
Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Note—Identifiable parts of air-pressure

brakes classified in other items of the
Tariff will be admitted under the above
concession but must be entered under their
correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff
Chroffles being tube shaped articles used on the
surface of electroplating solutions to prevent
spray rising

Not1t 10 PART II OF THE TARIFF—CONCESSIONS:

Ref. No.
20.1

(1) Research institutions—

The undermentioned institutions have been
approved in respect of scientific instruments
or apparatus imported by or for these in-
stitutions, for pure scientific research under
Annexes C and D to the UNESCO Agree-
ment, provided that the following declar-
ation is made by a responsible officer of
the institution in respect of each importa-
tion:

(a) That the goods are of a kind covered by
Annexes C and D to the UNESCO
Agreement and will be used only for
the purposes mentioned in the Agree-
ment.

(b) That the goods will be used under the
control and responsibility of the in-
stitution concerned.

(c) That gpods of equivalent scientific value
are not being manufactured in New
Zealand.

Approved institutions:

The Auckland Air Pollution Research
Committee

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

209;8

20%S

159%S

20%S

PART III-—MISCELLANEOUS

List No. 57—PaArT I:

629.100

Pneumatic tyres, flaps, imported therewith and
tubes therefor other than . . . Agricultural
tread types only:

Delete: “*Does not include mudgrip type
in these sizes.”
Substitute: “*Does not include mudgrip
. type (i.e. full or semi-traction
truck tyres and off-the-road
tyres) in these sizes.”

Approvals Cancelled:

655.830.9
719.920

729.200.6

Wheels of wool ... dentures ..

Valves specially suited for use in aircraft air-
pressure brake systems

Bulbs ... torch bulb type

Free
Free

Free

209,S

209%S

25%

25%

25%

25%
10%

25%

25%
15%

25%

10.2

10.2

10.2

77

77

77

77
77

77

71

39
69

37

1/11/63

1/1/64
1/1/64

1/1/64
1/7/62

1/1/64

1/11/63

1/2/63
1/10/63

1/2/63

31/3/67

31/12/69

31/12/69

31/12/69
30/6/65

31/12/69

31/3/64
30/6/65

31/3/67



