Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty						List	Concession Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
729.200.6	Bulbs, specially suited for medical and optical diagnostic equipment  Note—This approval does not cover miniature Edison screw lamps of the torch bulb type	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2	77	1/11/63	31/3/67
729.920.9	Electronic heating units for heating materials by application of high frequency electric currents	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	77	1/1/64	31/12/69
729.920.9	Ovens, bakers', in which the goods being baked are supported on moving conveyors	Free	••	••	15%S	25%	10.1	77	1/1/64	31/12/69
729.990.0	Barrel electroplating machines	Free		l	20 %S	25%	10.2	77	1/1/64	31/12/69
Group 734	Air-pressure brakes and identifiable parts there- of, suited for use on aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Adminis- tration Specifications, or accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft Note—Identifiable parts of air-pressure brakes classified in other items of the Tariff will be admitted under the above concession but must be entered under their correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff	Free	••			10%	10.8	77	1/7/62	30/6/65
893.203.9	Chroffles being tube shaped articles used on the surface of electroplating solutions to prevent spray rising	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	77	1/1/64	31/12/69

NOTE TO PART II OF THE TARIFF—CONCESSIONS:

	F.							
Ref. No.		1 1	1			1	1	
20.1	(1) Research institutions—							
	The undermentioned institutions have been				l			
	approved in respect of scientific instruments							
	or apparatus imported by or for these in-							
is "	stitutions, for pure scientific research under		-					
	Annexes C and D to the UNESCO Agree-							
	ment, provided that the following declar-							
	ation is made by a responsible officer of							
	the institution in respect of each importa-							
	tion:							
	(a) That the goods are of a kind covered by							
	Annexes C and D to the UNESCO					1		
	Agreement and will be used only for				1			
	the purposes mentioned in the Agree-							
	ment.							
	(b) That the goods will be used under the							
	control and responsibility of the in-							
	stitution concerned.							
	(c) That goods of equivalent scientific value							
	are not being manufactured in New							
	Zealand.		1	Ì				
	Approved institutions:							
	The Auckland Air Pollution Research	 	 			77	1/11/63	
	Committee							

## PART III—MISCELLANEOUS

629.100	Pneumatic tyres, flaps, importe
	tubes therefor other than .

LIST No. 57—PART I:

629.100	Pneumatic tyres, flaps, imported therewith and tubes therefor other than Agricultural tread types only:  Delete: "*Does not include mudgrip type in these sizes."  Substitute: "*Does not include mudgrip type (i.e. full or semi-traction truck tyres and off-the-road tyres) in these sizes."									
Approvals	Cancelled:									
655.830.9	Wheels of wool dentures	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2	39	1/2/63	31/3/64
719.920	Valves specially suited for use in aircraft air- pressure brake systems	Free	•••	••		15%	10.8	69	1/10/63	30/6/65
729.200.6	Bulbs torch bulb type	Free		٠	20%S	25%	10.2	37	1/2/63	31/3/67